
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3396
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
EXTERNAL AIDED PROJECTS 
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether projects for external aid have been submitted by State Governments like Andhra Pradesh; 

(b) If so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken for each such proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRI JAYANT SINHA ) 

(a): Yes, Sir. 

(b): The details of such projects are at the Annexure. 

(c): The proposals are discussed among the stakeholders and based on the sectoral priority and regional balance, a bouquet of
proposals is posed to respective Agencies for their consideration. The final selection of the projects for loan rest with the respective
donor agencies. The proposals mentioned at Annexure are also at various stages of scrutiny, discussion or posing. 
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